Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service

9:30 a.m. Fellowship Coffee Time
9:50 a.m. Sunday School
11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service

April 2024

Regular Wednesday Activities
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 2:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study
5:00 p.m. Praise Band Practice
6:00 p.m. Youth and Children Activities
1 2 3 4 5 6 6:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Practice
7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | Methodist Catechism Book Discussion Priscilla Shirer ] ) )
Class Broadeast April Anniversaries
6:00 p.m. . . .
Charity Ci 6:00 p.m. 02 James and Clovine Messersmith
harity Circle SSL Wednesday Activities
y 04 Ralph and Nancy Sellers
7 Morning Worship | 8 9 Rummage Sale Setup | 10 1 12 13 08 Henry and Anita Burns
ummage Sale Setup . €n an 1anc brown
& Sunday School R Sales 10:00 a.m. Methodist R Sale S R Sale S 8:00 2:00 8:00 12:00 I x dD B
:00 a.m. ummage Sale Setup ummage Sale Setup :00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. :00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. : :
7:00 a.m. Catechism Class Rummage Sale Rummage Sale 22 Charlie and Dianne Herfurth
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | 1.00 p.m.
Friendship Circle 6:00 p.m
12:00 p.m. Finance 6:00 p.m. SSL Wednesday Activities Boy Scout Leader Mtg. Apl‘ll Blrthdays
02 Briannah Hays
14  Morning Worship | 15 16 17 18 19 20 ;
& Sunday School 10:00 a.m. ARK Trip ARK Trip ARK Trip 82 Iﬁloneé I?utler
7:00 a.m. Methodist Catechism 8:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Qn olc o
Men’s Prayer Breakfast | (Class 9:30 a.m. 6:00 Boy Scout Pinewood 09 Mlckey Phllllps
i . i i :00 p.m. .
Newsletter Folding 9:00 a.m. Quilt Guild Setu[?Track for Derby 11 Anlt"d Burns
Pinewood Derby 13 Reglna Hammond
6:00 p.m. SSL s
Wednesday Activities 14 Alyce Marshall
21 Morning Worship | 22 23 24 25 26 27 15 Dafford Smith
& Sunday School 10:00 a.m. 5:00 2100 16 Fred Ponder
7:00 a.m. Methodist Catechism Y a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Jerry Voigt
Men’s Prayer Breakfast Class Kairos y g
5:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. 19 Sue Reynolds
6:00 p.m. Community Meal for \ 20 Aubrey Mae Bell
SM Supervision and . Needy Robert Conference Evan Brown
Emmaus 6:00 p.m. SSL Wednesday Activities 2 Elaine Mill
ame IVI111S
28 Morning Worship | 29 30 24 Billy Bonds
& Sunday School 7:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. Bunco 27 C yl P
Men’s Prayer Breakfast aro atter§on
10:00 a.m. 28 Shirley Patrick
Methodist Catechism 29 Adam Britton
Class 30 Sophia Karolewics
6:00 p.m. SSL




ST. ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES

Income

Tithes and Offering
Miscellaneous Income

Total Income

Expenses

Children

Youth

Adult Ministry

Worship

Ministry

Mission Apportion Conf.
Evangelism
Communications
Salaries & Benefits
Office Expense
Maintenance

Bus

Utilities

Capital Improvements
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings
Security/Legal Fees
Finance

Building Payments

Total Expenses

Net Income (Loss)

February 2024

02/28/2024

$34,246.64
1,570.90
$35.817.54

$ 30.00
0.00
907.19
56.29
233.07
3,267.80
670.68
103.64
12,024.26
3,290.54
4,032.10
0.00
4,097.88
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
6.835.46
$35,548.91

$268.63

Year to Date

$68,994.88
4,350.90
$73,345.78

$378.13
370.06
1,030.63
477.85
433.07
6,736.47
670.68
395.63
29,143.09
4,639.09
8,354.91
699.21
7,522.31
107.48
4,816.75
1,015.25
0.00
13,670.92
$80,461.53

($7,115.75)

Special Contributions

Children’s Fund
In Memory of Jean Sellers
By Teresa Lasdon

Mission Fund
In Memory of Jean Sellers
By Teresa Lasdon

Youth Fund
In Memory of Jean Sellers
By Teresa Lasdon

Current Mission Projects
By the Church, Sunday School Classes & Circles

Angel Tree

Big Oak Ranch

Children’s Cancer Fund
Children’s Christmas Project
Committee on Church Cooperation
Cullman Caring for Kids

Curt’s Closet

Embrace Kids

First Source for Women

Food Pantry

Good Samaritan Clinic
Homeless Closet

Kairos Ministry

Men'’s Prayer Breakfast Projects
Pilot Light House

Saint Jude’s

Senior Scholarships

Shoeboxes for Honduras

Tunnel to Towers




