April 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2	3	4	5	6
	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	10:00 a.m. Methodist Catechism Class	10:00 a.m. Book Discussion			9:00 a.m 3:00 p.m. Priscilla Shirer Broadcast
	6:00 p.m. Charity Circle	6:00 p.m. SSL	Wednesday Activities			
7 Morning Worship & Sunday School	8	9 Rummage Sale Setup	10	11	12	13
	Rummage Sale Setup 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	10:00 a.m. Methodist Catechism Class	Rummage Sale Setup	Rummage Sale Setup	8:00 a.m 2:00 p.m. Rummage Sale	8:00 a.m 12:00 p.m. Rummage Sale
		1:00 p.m. Friendship Circle		6:00 p.m.		
	12:00 p.m. Finance	6:00 p.m. SSL	Wednesday Activities	Boy Scout Leader Mtg.		
14 Morning Worship & Sunday School	15 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	16 10:00 a.m. Methodist Catechism Class	17 ARK Trip	18 ARK Trip	19 ARK Trip	20 8:00 a.m 2:00 p.m.
			9:30 a.m. Newsletter Folding	9:00 a.m. Quilt Guild	6:00 p.m. Setup Track for	Boy Scout Pinewood Derby
		6:00 p.m. SSL	Wednesday Activities		Pinewood Derby	
21 Morning Worship & Sunday School	22	23 10:00 a.m.	24	25	26	27
	7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	Methodist Catechism Class		5:00 p.m 6:30 p.m.		8:00 a.m 2:00 p.m. Kairos
	6:00 p.m. SM Supervision and Emmaus	6:00 p.m. SSL	Wednesday Activities Community Meal for Needy		Robert Con	ference
28 Morning Worship & Sunday School	29 7:00 a.m. Men's Prayer Breakfast	30 10:00 a.m. Bunco				
	STrayer Dicardast	10:00 a.m. Methodist Catechism Class				
		6:00 p.m. SSL				

Regular Activities on Sundays
8:30 a.m. Contemporary Worship Service

9:30 a.m. Fellowship Coffee Time

9:50 a.m. Sunday School

11:00 a.m. Traditional Worship Service

Regular Wednesday Activities

5:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study

5:00 p.m. Praise Band Practice

6:00 p.m. Youth and Children Activities

6:00 p.m. Chancel Choir Practice

April Anniversaries

- James and Clovine Messersmith
- Ralph and Nancy Sellers
- 08 Henry and Anita Burns
- 11 Ken and Diane Brown
- Charlie and Dianne Herfurth

April Birthdays

- 02 Briannah Hays
- 05 Lionel Butler
- 06 Don Cole
- 09 Mickey Phillips
- 11 Anita Burns
- 13 Regina Hammond
- 14 Alyce Marshall
- 15 Dafford Smith
- 16 Fred Ponder Jerry Voigt
- 19 Sue Reynolds
- 20 Aubrey Mae Bell Evan Brown
- 22 Elaine Mills
- 24 Billy Bonds
- 27 Carol Patterson
- 28 Shirley Patrick
- Adam Britton
- 30 Sophia Karolewics

ST. ANDREWS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES February 2024

Income	02/28/2024	Year to Date
Tithes and Offering	\$34,246.64	\$68,994.88
Miscellaneous Income	1,570.90	4,350.90
Total Income	$\frac{1,370.50}{$35.817.54}$	\$73,345.78
Total moone	ψ33.017.31	ψ <i>13,3 13.1</i> 0
Expenses		
Children	\$ 30.00	\$378.13
Youth	0.00	370.06
Adult Ministry	907.19	1,030.63
Worship	56.29	477.85
Ministry	233.07	433.07
Mission Apportion Conf.	3,267.80	6,736.47
Evangelism	670.68	670.68
Communications	103.64	395.63
Salaries & Benefits	12,024.26	29,143.09
Office Expense	3,290.54	4,639.09
Maintenance	4,032.10	8,354.91
Bus	0.00	699.21
Utilities	4,097.88	7,522.31
Capital Improvements	0.00	107.48
Insurance Bldg/Furnishings	0.00	4,816.75
Security/Legal Fees	0.00	1,015.25
Finance	0.00	0.00
Building Payments	6,835.46	<u>13,670.92</u>
Total Expenses	\$35,548.91	\$80,461.53
Net Income (Loss)	\$268.63	(\$7,115.75)

Special Contributions

Children's Fund

In Memory of Jean Sellers By Teresa Lasdon

Mission Fund

In Memory of Jean Sellers By Teresa Lasdon

Youth Fund

In Memory of Jean Sellers By Teresa Lasdon

Current Mission Projects By the Church, Sunday School Classes & Circles

- Angel Tree
- Big Oak Ranch
- Children's Cancer Fund
- Children's Christmas Project
- Committee on Church Cooperation
- Cullman Caring for Kids
- Curt's Closet
- Embrace Kids
- First Source for Women
- Food Pantry
- Good Samaritan Clinic
- Homeless Closet
- Kairos Ministry
- Men's Prayer Breakfast Projects
- Pilot Light House
- Saint Jude's
- Senior Scholarships
- Shoeboxes for Honduras
- Tunnel to Towers